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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of milk booths/dairy units opened under the National Dairy Development Board in the country, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up more such booths/units in the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof: and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, CONSUMER AFFAIRS FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(PROF. K.V.THOMAS)

(a) The details of milk booths /dairy units under National Dairy Development Board are as under:

1. Delhi: The Mother Dairy, Delhi a Government of India Project is a unit of NDDB and there are presently about 740 milk booths under Mother Dairy, Delhi in the National Capital Region.

2. Gujarat: Under a Board of Industrial Finance and Restructuring (BIFR) scheme, the Government of Gujarat approved the transfer of the assets of the dairies, located in the Saurashtra and Kachchh region, of Gujarat Dairy Development Corporation to NDDB.

3. Andhra Pradesh: At the request of the Chittoor milk union, NDDB was managing Balaji Dairy which subsequently became a unit of NDDB with the approval of Government of Andhra Pradesh.

(b)(c)&(d) Central Government is implementing Delhi Milk Scheme (DMS) in Delhi.There are 1710 functioning outlets of DMS including sale point of distributors. DMS has proposed, to various agencies, for allotment of 22 new sites for construction of booths.
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